domiciled for the office in Bologna (BO), Viale Carlo Berti 

Pichat 2/4, who was proceeding herein as Executive Chairman of 

the Board of Directors of “HERA S.p.A.” with registered office 

in Bologna (BO), Viale Carlo Berti Pichat 2/4, with share 

capital amounting to €1,489,538,745.00 (one billion four 

hundred eighty-nine million five hundred thirty-eight thousand 

seven hundred forty-five point zero zero), subscribed and paid-

up, registered at the Bologna Companies’ Register with tax code 

and VAT code 04245520376, Group VAT number 03819031208 and 

R.E.A. number BO-363550 (hereinafter also “Hera” or the 

“Company”).  

Said appearing party, an Italian citizen, of whose personal

[...]

meeting’s proceedings; 

- the Company has appointed, pursuant to Article 135-undecies 

of Legislative Decree No. 58/1998 (hereinafter also “TUF”), 

Computershare S.p.A. as Designated Representative; 

- as of today’s date, the share capital totals euro 

1,489,538,745.00 (one billion four hundred eighty-nine million 

five hundred thirty-eight thousand seven hundred forty-five 

point zero zero), fully paid up, and divided into 1,489,538,745 

(one billion four hundred eighty-nine million five hundred 

thirty-eight thousand seven hundred forty-five) ordinary shares 

with a nominal value of euro 1 (one) each, of which 

1,467,046,307 carry the right to intervene and vote at this 

Shareholders Meeting, with Hera S.p.A. currently holding 

22,492,438 treasury shares; 

- verifications were made, by personnel engaged for this